

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14256-14342/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/1999 in FA 297/97 etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANCHOD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.33(3) and c/delay in filing Appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No.33(3) and bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent Mani Ram (common) in SLP(C) No. 14267 and 14319/2000 and C/delay in filing Appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and bringing Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 and deletion of the name of his 3rd son Poonam Chand in SLP(C) No. 14327/2000 and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.13972-13983/2001, SLP(C)No.13986-14045/2001, SLP(C)No.1795/2002, SLP(C)No.2735-2743/2001, SLP(C)No.2744/2001, SLP(C)No.2745-2758/2001 (With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and bringing Lrs. of deceased respondent No.11 and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing Lrs. of respondent No.4 and C/dely in filing substsitution appln. and office report)

(With Appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and bringing the Lrs. of deceased petitioner in FA No. 276/98 and bring the Lrs. of deceased petitioner in FA No. 555/98)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Monoher Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,

...2/-

.PA

: 2 :

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Matto, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.

Respondent No.30 Respondent-In-Person

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Satish Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Nomani, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondents seek adjournment.

Respondent No.30, appearing in person, is stated to be resident of Indore. He prays for that a specific date may be given.

The matter shall be called on 15th April, 2002.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master