

^!

SLP(C)No. 14256-14342 OF 2000

ITEM No.31

Court No.07

SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14256-14342/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/1999 in FA 297/97

FA 315, 338, 339, 351, 402, 296, 311, 312, 328, 340, 441, 323,  
335, 424 of 1997, FA 217, 372, 454, 481, 539, 542, 548, 340, 79,  
143, 187, 194, 200, 201, 277, 338, 345, 346, 354, 362, 392, 439,  
440, 445, 471, 502, 141, 383, 450, 550, 87, 257, 389, 276, 468,  
377, 363, 373, 403, 453, 545, 378, 381, 472, 441, 353, 188 of 1998,  
FA 132, 44, 164, 30, 121, 254, 17, 20, 257, 181, 45, 290,  
186, 250, 249 of 1999 OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANCHOD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( with appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased Respondent  
No.33(3) and c/delay in bringing on record the LRs of deceased  
Respondent No.33(3) and bringing on record the LRs of deceased  
respondent Mani Ram (common) in SLP(C) No.14267 and 14319/2000) and  
c/delay in filing appln. for bringing LRs on record and bringing LRs  
of deceased respondent No.1 and deletion of the name of his 3rd son  
Poonam Chand in SLP(C) No.14327/2000 and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.2744/2001,

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT  
and office report)

SLP(C)No.2745-2758/2001,

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLPs and substitution and  
c/delay in filing substitution & office report)

SLP(C)No.2735-2743/2001,

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLPs and substitution for  
bringing on record the LRs of deceased Res. No.1 in SLP(C)  
2735/2001 and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office  
report)

SLP(C)No.13972-13983/2001,

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT)

SLP(C)No.13986-14045/2001,

(with appln. for c/delay in refileing SLP and for bringing the LRs  
of deceased petitioner in FA No.276/98 and for bringing the LRs of  
deceased petitioner in FA No.555/98 and exemption from filing OT  
and office report)

SLP(C)No.1795/2002,

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.6345/2002

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP )

...2/-

SLP(C) No.20460-470/2001

(with appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and substitution of Res. No.5 in SLP(C) No.20467/2001 and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RS Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. RN Poddar, Adv. for  
Mr. YP Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

for State of MP Mr. WA Nomani, Adv. for  
Mr. SK Agnihotri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
  
Mr. AK Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the Union of India submits that affidavit of service is ready and will be filed within one week. Service is complete.

List these matters on 17-1-2003 for final hearing.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master